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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 
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A002808152 LAXMIMANI  MAHATO Female No  1  1 1 OBC-B  2  327.00  61.14  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002874187 DILIP  MAHATO Male No  2  2 2 OBC-B  2  309.00  56.29  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002800250 JAGADISH  MAHATO Male No  3  3 3 OBC-B  1  306.00  42.29  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002923618 PAYEL  MAHATO Female No  4  4 4 OBC-B  1  301.00  42.71  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002876458 RUPALI  MAHATO Female No  5  5 5 OBC-B  1  291.00  41.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002756900 ANUPAMA  MAHATO Female No  6  6 6 OBC-B  1  276.00  69.43  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002829454 DIPAK  MAHATO Male No  7  7 7 OBC-B  2  274.00  55.57  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002744725 UTTAM KR MAHATO Male No  8  8 8 OBC-B  1  272.00  43.71  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002775792 PRATIMA  MAHATO Female No  9  9 9 OBC-B  6  268.00  54.43  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002843733 ROHIT  MAHATO Male No  10  10 10 OBC-B  1  268.00  52.86  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002923993 ARPITA  MAHATO Female No  11  11 11 OBC-B  1  267.00  37.57  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002745911 ABHIJIT  MAHATO Male No  12  12 12 OBC-B  1  252.00  45.57  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002839119 ALOK  MAHATO Male No  13  13 13 OBC-B  2  246.00  53.29  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002924012 TARAPADA  MAHATO Male No  14 14 UR  2  243.00  61.57  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002641771 SHANKAR  MAHATO Male No  15 15 UR  4  241.00  44.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002802844 AMIT  MAHATO Male No  16 16 UR  1  236.00  36.43  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002820283 CHANDAN  MAHATO Male No  17  14 17 OBC-B  1  233.00  45.14  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002622067 NILIMA  MAHATO Female No  18 18 UR  2  233.00  31.86  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002915161 ALOMANI  MAHATO Female No  19  15 19 OBC-B  1  231.00  33.43  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002589087 JAGANNATH  MAHATO Male No  20 20 UR  2  224.00  32.86  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002596216 UPEN  MAHATO Male No  21  16 21 OBC-B  2  223.00  37.71  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002542672 SANGITA  MAHATO Female No  22  17 22 OBC-B  2  221.00  53.57  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002549147 SHIBSHANKAR  MAHATO Male No  23  18 23 OBC-B  1  221.00  38.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002449528 KAJAL  MAHATO Female No  24 24 UR  1  218.00  38.29  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002603126 NAMITA  MAHATO Female No  25  19 25 OBC-B  3  212.00  30.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002625374 SUSHANTA  MAHATO Male No  26 26 UR  1  210.00  26.43  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002604601 SOUMITRA  MAHATO Male No  27 27 UR  3  208.00  34.14  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002815141 MANOJ  MAHATO Male No  28  20 28 OBC-B  1  206.00  37.14  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002831461 RUPAMALA  MAJHI Female No  29  1 29 ST  1  205.00  37.57  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002819557 RAJU  MAHATO Male No  30  21 30 OBC-B  1  205.00  28.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002444801 KAJAL  MAHATO Female No  31  22 31 OBC-B  2  204.00  41.57  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002614004 SANTA  MAHATO Female No  32  23 32 OBC-B  2  203.00  45.86  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002448509 SARASWATI  MAHATO Female No  33  24 33 OBC-B  3  202.00  33.57  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002667180 SITARAM  MAHATO Male No  34  25 34 OBC-B  1  201.00  44.43  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002601913 RAJKISHORE  MAHATO Male No  35 35 UR  3  195.00  27.43  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002538609 ANJANA  MAHATO Female No  36  26 36 OBC-B  1  194.00  39.57  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002877498 ANURUPA  MAHATO Female No  37  27 37 OBC-B  4  192.00  34.71  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002506864 SHANKAR  MAHATO Male No  38  28 38 OBC-B  1  191.00  39.71  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002691515 JANMENJAY  MAHATO Male No  39  29 39 OBC-B  1  191.00  31.71  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002481840 BHARAT  MAHATO Male No  40 40 UR  1  191.00  28.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002440940 LAXMI PRIYA MAHATO Female No  41  30 41 OBC-B  1  188.00  38.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002524989 AMBIKA  MAHATO Female No  42  31 42 OBC-B  3  188.00  31.71  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002816661 JABA  MAHATO Female No  43  32 43 OBC-B  1  188.00  31.57  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002636701 SUNITA  MAHATO Female No  44  33 44 OBC-B  5  187.00  33.43  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002697247 MANISHA  MAHATO Female No  45 45 UR  3  186.00  30.71  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002463197 SUKURMANI  MAHATO Male No  46 46 UR  2  183.00  26.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002817895 PUJA  MAHATO Female No  47  34 47 OBC-B  1  182.00  29.43  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002568521 SUSMITA  MAHATO Female No  48  35 48 OBC-B  1  180.00  30.86  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002545421 SOURAV  MAHATO Male No  49  36 49 OBC-B  1  180.00  28.29  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002558618 PRASENJIT  MAHATO Male No  50 50 UR  1  179.00  27.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002677432 PRATIMA  MAHATO Female No  51  37 51 OBC-B  2  179.00  25.86  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002534647 KAJAL  MAHATO Female No  52 52 UR  1  177.00  26.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002479843 KABITA  MAHATO Female No  53 53 UR  1  175.00  25.43  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002451995 SULEKHA  MAHATO Female No  54  38 54 OBC-B  1  172.00  30.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002808152 LAXMIMANI  MAHATO Female No  1  1 1 OBC-B  2  327.00  61.14  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002874187 DILIP  MAHATO Male No  2  2 2 OBC-B  2  309.00  56.29  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002800250 JAGADISH  MAHATO Male No  3  3 3 OBC-B  1  306.00  42.29  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002923618 PAYEL  MAHATO Female No  4  4 4 OBC-B  1  301.00  42.71  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002876458 RUPALI  MAHATO Female No  5  5 5 OBC-B  1  291.00  41.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002756900 ANUPAMA  MAHATO Female No  6  6 6 OBC-B  1  276.00  69.43  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002829454 DIPAK  MAHATO Male No  7  7 7 OBC-B  2  274.00  55.57  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002744725 UTTAM KR MAHATO Male No  8  8 8 OBC-B  1  272.00  43.71  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002775792 PRATIMA  MAHATO Female No  9  9 9 OBC-B  6  268.00  54.43  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002843733 ROHIT  MAHATO Male No  10  10 10 OBC-B  1  268.00  52.86  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002923993 ARPITA  MAHATO Female No  11  11 11 OBC-B  1  267.00  37.57  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002745911 ABHIJIT  MAHATO Male No  12  12 12 OBC-B  1  252.00  45.57  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002839119 ALOK  MAHATO Male No  13  13 13 OBC-B  2  246.00  53.29  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002820283 CHANDAN  MAHATO Male No  17  14 14 OBC-B  1  233.00  45.14  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002915161 ALOMANI  MAHATO Female No  19  15 15 OBC-B  1  231.00  33.43  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002596216 UPEN  MAHATO Male No  21  16 16 OBC-B  2  223.00  37.71  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002542672 SANGITA  MAHATO Female No  22  17 17 OBC-B  2  221.00  53.57  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002549147 SHIBSHANKAR  MAHATO Male No  23  18 18 OBC-B  1  221.00  38.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002603126 NAMITA  MAHATO Female No  25  19 19 OBC-B  3  212.00  30.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002815141 MANOJ  MAHATO Male No  28  20 20 OBC-B  1  206.00  37.14  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002819557 RAJU  MAHATO Male No  30  21 21 OBC-B  1  205.00  28.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002444801 KAJAL  MAHATO Female No  31  22 22 OBC-B  2  204.00  41.57  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002614004 SANTA  MAHATO Female No  32  23 23 OBC-B  2  203.00  45.86  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002448509 SARASWATI  MAHATO Female No  33  24 24 OBC-B  3  202.00  33.57  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002667180 SITARAM  MAHATO Male No  34  25 25 OBC-B  1  201.00  44.43  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002538609 ANJANA  MAHATO Female No  36  26 26 OBC-B  1  194.00  39.57  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002877498 ANURUPA  MAHATO Female No  37  27 27 OBC-B  4  192.00  34.71  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002506864 SHANKAR  MAHATO Male No  38  28 28 OBC-B  1  191.00  39.71  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002691515 JANMENJAY  MAHATO Male No  39  29 29 OBC-B  1  191.00  31.71  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002440940 LAXMI PRIYA MAHATO Female No  41  30 30 OBC-B  1  188.00  38.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002524989 AMBIKA  MAHATO Female No  42  31 31 OBC-B  3  188.00  31.71  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002816661 JABA  MAHATO Female No  43  32 32 OBC-B  1  188.00  31.57  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002636701 SUNITA  MAHATO Female No  44  33 33 OBC-B  5  187.00  33.43  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002817895 PUJA  MAHATO Female No  47  34 34 OBC-B  1  182.00  29.43  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002568521 SUSMITA  MAHATO Female No  48  35 35 OBC-B  1  180.00  30.86  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002545421 SOURAV  MAHATO Male No  49  36 36 OBC-B  1  180.00  28.29  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002677432 PRATIMA  MAHATO Female No  51  37 37 OBC-B  2  179.00  25.86  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002451995 SULEKHA  MAHATO Female No  54  38 38 OBC-B  1  172.00  30.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]
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A002831461 RUPAMALA  MAJHI Female No  29  1 1 ST  1  205.00  37.57  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


